Application No.	56919		Permit N	43439
RECEIVST	ATE OF OI	REGON W	ATER RESOURCE	S DEPARTMENT
007171977	Application	for Perm	nit to Appropriate S	DEC 121977 Surface Water WATER RESOURCES DEPT
WATER RESOURCES D	EPT		in to Appropriate (	WATER RESOURCES DEPT SALEM, OREGON
SALEM OREGON I,Ie	ledyne Wah	ChangAl.bany	y(Name of Applicant)	
ofP.	0. Box 460		(value of Applicant)	Albany
				do hereby
make application	on for a permi	t to appropria	te the following described	waters of the State of Oregon:
1. The so	ource of the prop	oosed approprie	ation isthe Willamet	te River at river
mi	le approx.	116.7	, a tributary ofthe .Co	olumbia River
2. The po	int of diversion	is to be located	, 1050 <i>ft</i> S	and1200 ftW
from the NE	co	rmer of Sec.	(N. or S.)	(E. or W.) Survey Corner)
<i>,</i> ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			(Public Land	Survey Corner)
	••••••••••	(If there is more tha	an one point of diversion, each must be desc	cribed)
•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	••••••	••••••••	······································	
<b></b>	•••••••••••			
·				YE 4 of the NE 4 of
Sec 32	Tp	10S R	3W, W. M., in the cou	nty of Linn
3. Location	on of area to b	be irrigated, o	r place of use if other than	irrigation.
Township	Range	Section	List ¼ ¼ of Section	List use and/or number of acres to be irrigated
10S	3W	32	NE' NE'	110 acres M/L total
			SE¼ NE¼	
,		33	NW4	Manufacturing
			NE4 SW4	
	1			

4. The amount of water wh	hich the applicant intends to apply to beneficial use is4.63
cubic feet per second	
	(If water is to be used from more than one source, give quantity from each)
5. The use to which the wat	ter is to be applied is manufacturing use including processing,
cooling and fire p	protection.
6.	DESCRIPTION OF WORKS
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	onstruction of diversion dam and headgate, length and dimensions of supply pump and motor, type of irrigation system to adequately describe the proposed
The works consist of a pa	ir of barge mounted 60 hp. pumps on the Willamette
River. The water is pump	ed by way of 3200 lineal feet of 12-inch pipe to a
water storage pond at the	rate of 2,000 gpm. The process and cooling waters are
withdrawn from the pond o	n a continuous basis by one of several pumps based upon
demand. There are two ea	ch 100 hp. and one 40 hp. distribution pumps. The fire
system is served by two e	each 1,500 gpm at 150 psi diesel powered pumps which are
actuated by line pressure	e drop on demand at any hydrant or sprinkler system. The
water storage pond has an	overflow to Truax Creek to allow for even, surge-free
operation of the river pu	ımps.
,	
	_
	······································
·	
If for domestic use state number of	f families to be supplied
7. Construction work will b	begin on or before completed previously.
8. Construction work will b	be completed on or beforecompleted previously.
9. The water will be comple	etely applied to the proposed use on or beforeCurrentlyin.use
Application No. 56919	42439
Application No	Permit No.

	$\mathit{rks}$
•••••	
	·
	Langer UK Bond
	Signature of Applicant
This $i$	is to certify that $I$ have examined the foregoing application, together with the accompanying m $lpha$
and data, an	nd return the same for correction
	on or before May 1, 19.78
WITN	VESS my hand this lst day of MArch , 19 78
	es E. Sexson Water Resources Director
	An la VI
<b>5</b> -	By
Per Audi	Larry TOIL
Ä	,
8 S DEP ON	
978 Ses de	
9 1978 JRCES DE	
2 9 1978 OURCES DE	
JG2 9 1978 ESOURCES DE EM, OREGON	
AUG2 9 1978 RESOURCES LEM, OREGON	
AUG2 9 1978 RESOURCES LEM, OREGON	
AUG2 9 1978 RESOURCES LEM, OREGON	
2 9 1978 OURCES OREGON	
AUG2 9 1978 WATER RESOURCES SALEM, OREGON	
AUG2 9 1978 WATER RESOURCES SALEM, OREGON	$\Omega_{\Delta}$ , $\Omega_{\Delta}$
AUG2 9 1978 WATER RESOURCES SALEM, OREGON	nstrument was first received in the office of the Water Resources Director at Salem, Oregon, on the
AUG2 9 1978  AUG2 9 1978  WATER RESOURCES  SALEM, OREGON	
AUG2 9 1978  AUG2 9 1978  WATER RESOURCES  SALEM, OREGON	
AUG2 9 1978 WATER RESOURCES SALEM, OREGON	

## Permit to Appropriate the Public Waters of the State of Oregon

This is to certify that I have examined the foregoing application and do hereby grant the same SUBJECT TO EXISTING RIGHTS INCLUDING THE EXISTING FLOW POLICIES ESTABLISHED BY THE WATER POLICY REVIEW BOARD and the following limitations and conditions:

The ri	ght herein granted	is limited to the amou	unt of water which can	be applied to bene	ficial use and
shall not exc	eed4.63	cubic feet	per second measured a	at the point of diver	rsion from the
stream, or its	equivalent in case o	of rotation with other u	<i>vater users, from</i> W.i.l.l.a	mette River	
The us	e to which this wate	er is to be applied is Ma	nufacturing; inclu	ding processin	g, cooling.
and fire p					
If for a	irrigation, this app	ropriation shall be lim	nited to	of one cubic j	foot per second
or its equival	ent for each acre iri	rigated			
•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••				•	
	•••••				
				•••••••	
					*
				•••••	
			stem as may be ordere		
			August 29.		
Actua	l construction work	shall begin on or befor	reOctober 5.	, 1979	and shall
thereafter be	e prosecuted with r	reasonable diligence a	nd be completed on or	before October 1, 3	1980
			ed use shall be made on c		
IA/I/TA	IFSS my hand this	5th day of	October		1978

James & Sexuan
Water Resources Director